SEATTLE

PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

Human Resources Board Report
December 2020

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable
to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and
standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility,
due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the
document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide
equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Human Resources Department
hr@seattleschools.org

This is the Personnel Report provided by Human Resources for adoption by the School Board for
the month of December 2020.
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School Board Action SEATTLE
PUBLIC
SCHOOLS

DATE: December 2nd, 2020

TO: School Board Directors

FROM: Denise Juneau,

Superintendent
RE: Human Resources Personnel Report
RECOMMENDATION

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

ATTACHMENTS

Human Resources Personnel Report

Clowin Cold

Staff Person: Clover Codd
Chief Human Resources Officer




REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

December 2020
Last name Middle Org Unit Job FTE  Effective Date
Administrator Officials, Administrators, Principals, Assistant Principals) & Other Non- Represented Staff
HIRES
Huggins William A Purchasing Buyer | 100.00 11/16/2020
Warth Julia C Relationships & Strategic Initi  Dir of Policy & Strategic Initiatives 100.00 12/01/2020
Yarlagadda Vamsi K Business Systems Functional Architect 100.00 12/16/2020
REHIRES
Sprouse Michael P Client Management Systems Engineer Senior 100.00 11/12/2020
SEPARATIONS
Diaz Jonathan C Technology Support North Specialist Technology Support Intermedi 100.00 11/06/2020
Paananen Kathlyn K Partnerships (Family & Comm Manager Education & Housing 100.00 12/05/2020
Roos Edward J View Ridge Elementary Elementary Principal | 100.00 11/03/2020
Serzo Anthony P Business Intelligence/Atlas D Business Intelligence Developer 100.00 11/07/2020

School & Instructional - Certificated (Teachers, Guidance, Psychologists, Librarian/Audio Visual, Other Professional Staff)

HIRES
Anderson Theodore
Nutters Christine
REHIRES
Beahn Kathleen
Schroeder Sara
Sorge Celia
SEPARATIONS
Crespo Janiz
Eppers Rose
McGowan Martin
Miranda Navas Nadia
Rasmussen Benjamin
Vogel Marisa

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

HIRES
Chi Jeong
Fitzgerald Brendan
Mandell Sophia
Markert Emily
Villanueva Robin
Wolman Gabriella
Woods Elizabeth

REHIRES

Tuesday, November 17, 2020

L

)

Roxhill Elementary
West Seattle High School

Rainier Beach High School
McDonald International Eleme
Substitutes - HR Services

Viewlands Elementary
Nathan Hale High School
West Woodland Elementary
Lincoln High School

Rainier Beach High School
Olympic View Elementary

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Hazel Wolf K-8

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7

Counselor-High School

Teacher-High School
Teacher-Elementary
Certificated Substitute

Counselor-Elementary
Teacher CTE - High School
Teacher-Elementary
Teacher-High School
Teacher-High School
Teacher-Kindergarten

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Long Term Substitute w/TRI
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

100.00
100.00

100.00
50.00
100.00

50.00
20.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
50.00

11/11/2020
02/01/2021

11/09/2020
09/01/2020
10/29/2020

10/31/2020
10/31/2020
12/02/2020
12/01/2020
10/17/2020
01/01/2021

10/27/2020
11/06/2020
10/29/2020
10/29/2020
11/30/2020
11/09/2020
10/27/2020
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Last name First name

Middle

REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

December 2020

Org Unit

Job

FTE  Effective Date

School & Instructional - Certificated (Substitutes)

DeWitte Kristin Gail
Lyden Katherine S
SEPARATIONS

Bakke Haley D
Eppers Rose D
Lichtenstadter Anne E
Mischke Angela M
Mourer Alejandra M
Sorge Celia

Stewart Lindsay D
Thornton John A
Vogel Marisa L

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

Green Lake Elementary

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

School & Instructional Classified (Teacher Aides, Clerical)

HIRES
Renn Lisa M
RETIREMENTS
Allen Elma J.
Bingham Mary Louise
Swartz Michele L
Wood Lindi D
SEPARATIONS
Berhane Sewit
Crick Rachel A

School & Instructional Classified (Substitutes)

HIRES

Mesfin Mulubirhan B
REHIRES

Mecham Michael R
SEPARATIONS

Lotz Olivia G

Reich Stephanie K

Head Start - South Area

Comptroller's Office
Transportation Field Operatio
Records & Archives
Ballard High School

Arbor Heights Elementary
Laurelhurst Elementary

Substitutes - HR Services

Substitutes - HR Services

Substitutes - HR Services
Substitutes - HR Services

Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute

Long Term Substitute w/TRI
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Senior Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Substitute
Certificated Senior Substitute

Family Educator | - Hdstrt

Cash Office Coordinator
Bus Supv | Spec Education
Student Records Specialist
Library Assistant 11-203

Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7
Admin Secretary Elementary-222

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute

Paraprofessional Substitute
Clerical Substitute

Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)

RETIREMENTS
Bekris

SEPARATIONS

Theamanda

Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Nutrition Services - Northgate  Assistant Over 3.5 hrs/day

100.00

100.00
56.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00

11/05/2020
11/14/2020

11/06/2020
10/31/2020
03/01/2020
11/02/2020
11/09/2020
10/31/2020
10/29/2020
11/02/2020
01/01/2021

11/26/2020

01/01/2021
09/01/2020
07/06/2021
08/03/2021

11/07/2020
11/28/2020

11/06/2020

11/12/2020

09/02/2020
10/31/2020

09/01/2020
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REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD
HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

December 2020

Last name First name Middle Org Unit Job

FTE  Effective Date

Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)

Aguirre Baires Jasmin J Custodial Services - Central A Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2
Sims Deshaun Antoine  Custodial - Rainier Beach Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2

Hourly Coach Approvals (WIAA Rule 20.2.0)

HIRES
Schaedler Shaya R Athletics Administration Hourly Coaches - Classified

100.00 10/29/2020
100.00 11/18/2020

03/01/2021

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee's confidentiality rights.

Tuesday, November 17, 2020
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