

# Human Resources Board Report

### December 2020

Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Human Resources Department hr@seattleschools.org

This is the Personnel Report provided by Human Resources for adoption by the School Board for the month of December 2020.

### **School Board Action**



**DATE:** December 2nd, 2020

**TO:** School Board Directors

**FROM:** Denise Juneau,

Superintendent

**RE:** Human Resources Personnel Report

#### **RECOMMENDATION**

I recommend approval of the following motion:

I move approval of the Human Resources Personnel Report.

#### **ATTACHMENTS**

Human Resources Personnel Report

Clover Godd

# REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

December 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date
Administrator Official	s, Administrato	ors, Principal	s, Assistant Principals) & O	ther Non- Represented Staff		
HIRES						
Huggins	William	Α	Purchasing	Buyer I	100.00	11/16/2020
Warth	Julia	С	Relationships & Strategic Initi	Dir of Policy & Strategic Initiatives	100.00	12/01/2020
Yarlagadda	Vamsi	K	Business Systems	Functional Architect	100.00	12/16/2020
REHIRES						
Sprouse	Michael	Р	Client Management	Systems Engineer Senior	100.00	11/12/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Diaz	Jonathan	С	Technology Support North	Specialist Technology Support Intermedi	100.00	11/06/2020
Paananen	Kathlyn	K	Partnerships (Family & Comm	Manager Education & Housing	100.00	12/05/2020
Roos	Edward	J	View Ridge Elementary	Elementary Principal I	100.00	11/03/2020
Serzo	Anthony	Р	Business Intelligence/Atlas D	Business Intelligence Developer	100.00	11/07/2020
School & Instructiona	I - Certificated	(Teachers, G	Guidance, Psychologists, Lib	orarian/Audio Visual, Other Professi	onal Sta	aff)
HIRES						
Anderson	Theodore	М	Roxhill Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	11/11/2020
Nutters	Christine	A	West Seattle High School	Counselor-High School	100.00	02/01/2021
REHIRES	• · · · · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,		oodoo.o. Tingi. oooo.		V=/ V ./ = V= .
Beahn	Kathleen	Р	Rainier Beach High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	11/09/2020
Schroeder	Sara	A	McDonald International Eleme	Teacher-Elementary	50.00	09/01/2020
Sorge	Celia	А	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute	100.00	10/29/2020
SEPARATIONS	00114			ostanoutou oubotatuto	100.00	10/20/2020
Crespo	Janiz	М	Viewlands Elementary	Counselor-Elementary	50.00	10/31/2020
Eppers	Rose	D	Nathan Hale High School	Teacher CTE - High School	20.00	10/31/2020
Lppers McGowan	Martin	F	West Woodland Elementary	Teacher-Elementary	100.00	12/02/2020
Miranda Navas	Nadia	1	Lincoln High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	12/02/2020
Rasmussen	Benjamin		Rainier Beach High School	Teacher-High School	100.00	10/17/2020
Vogel	Marisa	L	Olympic View Elementary	Teacher-Kindergarten	50.00	01/01/2021
School & Instructiona			• •			
	ii - oci tiiioatca	(Oubstitutes,				
HIRES		_	0.1.11.1.11.20.11	0 15 1 10 1 111 1		40/07/0000
Chi	Jeong	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/27/2020
Fitzgerald	Brendan	1.5	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/06/2020
Mandell	Sophia	K	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/29/2020
Markert	Emily		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/29/2020
Villanueva	Robin	M	Hazel Wolf K-8	Long Term Substitute w/TRI		11/30/2020
Wolman	Gabriella	J	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/09/2020
Woods	Elizabeth	R	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/27/2020
REHIRES						

Tuesday, November 17, 2020 Page 1

# REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

### December 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE E	Effective Date
School & Instruction	al - Certificated	(Substitutes				
DeWitte	Kristin	Gail	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/05/2020
Lyden	Katherine	S	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/14/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Bakke	Haley	D	Green Lake Elementary	Long Term Substitute w/TRI		11/06/2020
Eppers	Rose	D	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/31/2020
Lichtenstadter	Anne	Е	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Senior Substitute		03/01/2020
Mischke	Angela	М	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/02/2020
Mourer	Alejandra	М	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/09/2020
Sorge	Celia		Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/31/2020
Stewart	Lindsay	D	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		10/29/2020
Thornton	John	Α	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Substitute		11/02/2020
Vogel	Marisa	L	Substitutes - HR Services	Certificated Senior Substitute		01/01/2021
School & Instructiona	al Classified (Te	acher Aides	, Clerical)			
HIRES						
Renn	Lisa	М	Head Start - South Area	Family Educator I - Hdstrt	100.00	11/26/2020
RETIREMENTS						
Allen	Elma	J.	Comptroller's Office	Cash Office Coordinator	100.00	01/01/2021
Bingham	Mary	Louise	Transportation Field Operatio	Bus Supv I Spec Education	56.00	09/01/2020
Swartz	Michele	L	Records & Archives	Student Records Specialist	100.00	07/06/2021
Wood	Lindi	D	Ballard High School	Library Assistant II-203	100.00	08/03/2021
SEPARATIONS						
Berhane	Sewit		Arbor Heights Elementary	Special Education Asst/ISE - 203/7	100.00	11/07/2020
Crick	Rachel	Α	Laurelhurst Elementary	Admin Secretary Elementary-222	100.00	11/28/2020
School & Instructiona	al Classified (Su	ıbstitutes)				
HIRES						
Mesfin	Mulubirhan	В	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		11/06/2020
REHIRES				•		
Mecham	Michael	R	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		11/12/2020
SEPARATIONS						
Lotz	Olivia	G	Substitutes - HR Services	Paraprofessional Substitute		09/02/2020
Reich	Stephanie	K	Substitutes - HR Services	Clerical Substitute		10/31/2020
Technical & Service Hires - Classified (Technicians, Clerical/Secretarial, Service & Craft Workers)						
RETIREMENTS						
Bekris	Theamanda		Nutrition Services - Northgate	Assistant Over 3.5 hrs/day	100.00	09/01/2020
SEPARATIONS						

Tuesday, November 17, 2020 Page 2

### REPORT TO THE SCHOOL BOARD HUMAN RESOURCES ACTIVITY

#### December 2020

Last name	First name	Middle	Org Unit	Job	FTE Effective Date
Technical & Service	Hires - Classifie	d (Technicia	ns, Clerical/Secretarial, Serv	rice & Craft Workers)	
Aguirre Baires	Jasmin	J	Custodial Services - Central A	Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2	100.00 10/29/2020
Sims	Deshaun	Antoine	Custodial - Rainier Beach	Assistant Custodian G-Shift 2	100.00 11/18/2020
Hourly Coach Approv	vals (WIAA Rule	20.2.0)			
HIRES					
Schaedler	Shaya	R	Athletics Administration	Hourly Coaches - Classified	03/01/2021

Note: Leave of Absences are not included on the personnel report in order to protect the employee's confidentiality rights.

Tuesday, November 17, 2020 Page 3